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The Haven, West Street, Childrey,  

Oxfordshire, OX12 9UL. 

Telephone: 01235 751021 

E-mail: boundarybooks@btinternet.com  

Web:  www.boundarybooks.com 

 

SPECIALISTS IN CRICKET BOOKS  

NEW and OLD.  HOME and OVERSEAS 

CATALOGUE 39   We offer a selection from our stock.  Most items are in very good condition or 

better. All items will be sent as soon as possible.  Postage is extra.  Payment by cheque, credit card, 

bank transfer or PayPal. 

This list is produced in the style of a catalogue issued by EK Brown, Cricket Bookseller in June 1974 - 

see details of our new publication on page 12.  Sadly, we have used 2011 prices! 

i. Nyren’s Cricketers’ Tutor.  The first edition, 1833, in original publisher‘s cloth with original 
paper label and engraved frontispiece.  Signatures of ownership of G Norman and Philip Norman.  

A very good copy.                     £595 

ii. Official Souvenir of McLaren’s (sic) English Cricket Team in Australia.  Season 1901-1902.  
Published by AC Rowlandson, NSW Bookstall in Sydney, this is a very scarce pre-tour brochure.  

This copy is in original wrappers - fine condition.     £950 

iii. Official Souvenir & Scoring Book.  Lord Hawke‘s English Cricket Team in New Zealand 1902-
3.  Published by McKee & Co, Wellington.  Rebound in cloth/gilt without original wrappers.  

Exceptionally rare tour brochure, not in Padwick.                             £1200 

iv. John Lillywhite’s Cricketers’ Companion (―Green Lilly‖).  A complete set of all twenty-one 

issues bound in green cloth in six volumes, most with wrappers retained.  A handsome set.  £2600 

v. Colman, Sir Jeremiah.  The Noble Game of Cricket.  Batsford, 1941.  Limited Edition of 150 

copies.  Original cloth, very good.       £950 

vi. Haygarth, A.  Cricket Scores & Biographies.  A complete set, volumes 1-15.  Original cloth, 

very good.                                  £1995 

vii. Cardus, N. & Arlott, J.  The Noblest Game.  A Book of Fine Cricket Prints.  Limited Edition - 

100 copies, signed by both authors.  Quarter morocco, very good.            £600 

viii. Bentley, H.  A Correct account of all the cricket matches which have been played by the Mary-le-

bone club etc.  1823.  A fine, uncut copy bound in half calf with marbled boards.              £1100 

ix. Tayler, A Chevallier.  The Empire‘s Cricketers.  All 48 colour lithographs by Tayler, bound in 

half leather, edges rubbed.  This copy lacks the title pages but has all the descriptive text.    £1900 

x. Ranjitsinhji, KS.  The Jubilee Book of Cricket.  Signed Limited Edition of 350.  Original cloth, 

very good.          £475 

BOUNDARY BOOKS 
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1. South African Cricketers’ Annual 1905/06.  Ed. JT Henderson.  Original limp cloth, VG.  £450 

2. South African Cricketers’ Annual 1890/91.  Ed. JT Henderson.  Original limp cloth, covers 

slightly worn, preserved in handsome clamshell case.     £950 

3. Natal  Cricketers’ Annual.  Issues for 1884/85, 1885/86, 1888/89.  Limp cloth, VG.        £950 ea 

4. Australian Cricket Annual.  A Complete Record Season 1895-96.  Ed. JC Davis.  First year of 

issue.  Original wrappers, a good tight copy.      £150 

5. New Zealand Cricketers’ Annual for 1895.  Ed.  ―Trundler‖ Thames.  A fine copy in original 

wrappers, preserved in folding clamshell case.      £800 

6. John Lawrence’s Handbook of Cricket in Ireland, Sixth number 1870-71.  Ed.  ―JTH‖.  A 

very good copy in original wrappers.  Other issues also available.    £350 

7. American Cricket Annual for 1895.  Ed Jerome Flannery.  Original wrappers, very good.  £325  

We also carry other issues of this scarce annual.      

8. Lippincott, HM.  A History of the Philadelphia Cricket Club 1854 to 1954.  Attractively bound 

copy in original cloth, published by the Club.      £85 

9. Wilson, M.  Dawn‘s Early Light.  Cricket in America before 1820.  Original wrappers, new.  

Signed Limited Edition of 160 copies.         £20 

10. Foenander, SP.  Sixty Years of Ceylon Cricket.  First edition, 1924.  Rebound, good copy. £285 

11. ———   Souvenir of the Ceylon Cricketers‘ Tour in India Dec 1940-Jan 1941.  Very rare tour 

brochure in fine condition, bound in cloth with wrappers retained.    £175 

12. ———  A Souvenir of the Match between Ceylon & New Zealand.  Saturday, 8th October, 1927.  

Fine copy, bound in cloth with wrappers retained.  Very few copies will have survived. £275 

13. Polishwalla, PN.  All India Cricket Annual 1934.  Original boards, very good.  £185 

14. Scottish Cricketers’ Annual and Guide.  Ed. Percival King.  The first six issues covering 

seasons 1870-1876.  Fine copies in original wrappers.  Very scarce.                   £165 ea 

15. Forsyth’s Scottish Cricket Record.  Issues for 1925 to 1930.  Original wraps, very good.  £18 ea 

16. The Scottish Cricket Annual for 1907.  Published by Joe Anderson.  Original wrappers, fine.   

A very scarce little item.        £65 

17. Turner, CTB.  The Quest for Bowlers.  Very good, slightly torn but scarce DW.   £55 

18. Kumar, V.  Cricket Lovely Cricket.  DW, very good.  Mainly about the 1950 WI tour.  Limited 

Edition of 100 copies signed by Rae, Christiani, Ramadhin, Weekes, Walcott, Valentine - the six 

survivors at the time of publication.       £100 

19. Wisden Cricketers’ Almanack - Australia.  A complete set  from 1998 to 2005/06.  Limited 

Edition of 100 copies in full leather.  Only eight issues ever appeared.   £450 

20. ———   the standard edition, hardback in DW.                              £10 ea 

21. Indian Cricket Field Annual.  Ed. Dickie Rutnagur.  Issued between 1957/58 and 1964/65.  

Original wrappers, good.                               £20 ea 

22. Hall, JE & McCulloch, RO.  Sixty Years of Canadian Cricket.  A fine copy of this classic 

history published in 1895.  Includes the errata slip.     £255 

23. Gaston, AJ. The History of Cricket in Sussex, from the earliest records to the Present Time.  

Original wrappers, an unusually fine copy.        £150 
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24. Hall, P.  150 Years of Cricket in Hong Kong.  DW, mint.  550pp monster.   £20 

25. Rev. RS Holmes.  Surrey Cricket and Cricketers 1773 to 1895.  Original paper wraps, VG. £120 

26. Bell, WR.  Fifty Years History of the Durham CCC 1882-1931.  Fine copy in original wraps. £65 

27. The Derbyshire Cricket Guide for Season 1900.  Original wrappers, very good.  £150 

28. “Kent Messenger” Cricket Souvenir, 1913.  A pictorial Record of Maidstone‘s Cricket week.  

Original wrappers, expertly conserved, a very good copy of a very scarce item.  Large format, full 

of history and unusual illustrations.       £265 

29. Ashley-Cooper, FS.  Stoddart‘s Team in Australia, 1897-98.  Fine copy, original wrappers £595 

30. ———   Feats, Facts and Figures of 1904.  Signed Limited Edition of only 30 copies.  Another 

copy for 1902 also available.                       £1600 ea 

31. ———   The Cricket Field by the Rev James Pycroft.  Edited by FS Ashley-Cooper in 1922.  

Signed Limited Edition of 100 copies in original ornate quarter leather, top edge gilt.  A good 

copy with slight wear to spine.        £495 

32. ———   Eton v Harrow at the Wicket.  Signed Limited Edition of 100 copies in original full 

leather, top edge gilt.          £495 

33. ———   Cricket Highways and Byways.  1927.  Original cloth, very good.   £24 

34. ———  WG Grace Cricketer.  A record of His Performances in first-class cricket.  Original 

wrappers, a fine copy.        £185 

35. ———   West Indies Cricket Guide 1928.  Original wrappers, very good.     £80 

We carry a large stock of quality items by FS Ashley-Cooper – enquire for details.  

36. Britton, CJ.  Cricket Books.  The 100 Best (Old and New) with notes, values etc.  Published in 

1929 by Cotterells, this is a fine copy in original boards.     £85 

37. Taylor, AD.  The Story of a Cricket Picture (Sussex and Kent).  The first edition from 1923, a 

fine copy in original stiffened wrappers.      £85 

38. ———   Sussex Cricket Records. ―Willow Wielder‖, 1921. Wrappers, very good.  £200 

39. ———   Cricket Extraordinary.  1903.  Unbound, as issued.  A very good copy.  £175 

40. Sir Spencer Ponsonby-Fane & Sir Fred Eaton.  Catalogue of the Pictures, Drawings, sculpture, 
prints, etc; and also of a collection of bats belonging to the Marylebone Cricket Club.  The second 

revised edition, 1912.  A good copy, expertly re-backed and with front wrapper retained. £110 

41. Padwick, E W (Compiler).  A Bibliography of Cricket. First Edition, 1977. DW, fine copy. £110 

42. Padwick, E W (Compiler).  A Bibliography of Cricket. 2nd Edition, 1985. DW, fine copy  £130 

43. Eley, S. & Griffiths, P. (Compilers).  Padwick‘s Bibliography of Cricket.  Volume II, 1991.  

DW, a fine copy.         £35 

44. Gibbs, S (Compiler).  Post Padwick.  The Gibbs Extension of Padwick‘s Bibliography 1990-

2006.  Original wrappers, very good.  Limited Edition of 120 copies.     £155 

45. Goldman, JW. A Catalogue of the Extensive Collection of Books on Cricket formed by J W 
Goldman Esq. (The First Portion).  Which will be sold by auction by Messrs Hodgson & Co, 

November 24th, 1966.  Original wrappers, very good.     £85 

46. Feltham’s Cricket Directory for 1883.  Original limp cloth, a fine copy.  Includes full scores of 

the 1882 Australian tour.  The only issue      £115 
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47. Feltham’s Cricketer for 1877.  Ed. George West.  Original boards, a fine copy.  Survived for 

only two issues.         £185 

48. Constantine, L.  Cricketers‘ Carnival. Fine copy, DW.  Signed and inscribed by the author. £110 

49. Rosenwater, I.  Sir Donald Bradman.  A Biography.  Fine copy, DW.  Signed by Bradman. £125 

50. ———    Charles Dickens and Cricket.  Original wrappers, fine.  Signed Limited Edition of only 

30 copies.          £550 

51. ———   Cricket Books.  Great Collectors of the Past.  1976.  Original cloth, very good.  

Signed Limited Edition of 200 copies.                     £155 

52. Merchant, V, et al.  Duleep.  The Man and his Game.  Fine copy in DW and with Hambledon 

cricket-themed  bookplate of Denzil Batchelor      £45 

53. Swanton, EW.  The Compleat Cricketer.  A short sketch of HS Altham.  Privately published in 

1960 in an edition of only 25 copies.  Original hard cloth.  This copy is marked ―out of series‖ 

and is signed by both Swanton and Altham.      £125 

54. ———    Last Over.  A Life in Cricket (1996).  First Edn, DW, very good.  Signed by EWS £16 

55. ———    Cricket from all Angles (1968).  First Edition, DW, very good.  Signed by EWS £18 

56. ———  West Indian Adventure. With Hutton‘s MCC Team 1953-54.  First Edition, DW, very 

good.  Signed by EW Swanton        £20 

57. ———    Sort of a Cricket Person (1972).  First Edition, DW, very good.  Signed   £18 

58. Compton, D.  Compton on Cricketers past and present (1980).  DW, very good.   

Signed and inscribed by Compton.       £24 

59. Statham, JB.  A Spell at the Top (1969). DW, very good. Signed and inscribed by Statham. £22 

60. Holmes, ERT.  Flannelled Foolishness.  1957.  DW, very good.  Signed by the author, the former 

Surrey captain, on the title page.       £35 

61. Fingleton, J.  Fingleton on Cricket.  1972.  DW, very good.  From the library of Percy Samara-

Wickrama, with his cricketing bookplate.  Signed “Best wishes Percy, Jack Fingleton.” £36 

62. Hobbs, JB.  Playing for England!  My Test-Cricket Story.  1931.  Very good copy in scarce dust 

jacket and nicely signed by Hobbs on the title page.     £105 

63. Pinnell, A.  Siegfried Sassoon.  A Celebration of a cricketing life.  1996.  DW, very good.  

Limited edition of 500 copies.         £38 

64. Batty, M.  10 for 28.  A biography of the cricketer Albert Edward Moss and his wife Mary 
Emma.  2009.  Stiffened wrappers.  A scarce New Zealand item – produced only in a signed 

Limited Edition of 33 copies of which only 26 were for sale.    £50 

65. Hill, A.  The Bedsers.  Twinning Triumphs.  2001.  DW, as new.  Signed by both Bedsers. £45 

66. Warner, PF.  Long Innings.  1951.  Quarter leather, very good.  Limited Edition of 260 copies, 

signed and numbered by the author.        £90 

67. Farnes, K.  Tours and Tests.  1940.  Original cloth, very good.    £65 

68. Barrington, KF.  Running into Hundreds.  1963.  DW, very good.  Signed by the author. £38 

69. Amey, G.  Julius Caesar.  The ill-fated cricketer. And the players of his time.  2000.  Full leather, 

very good.  This hardback version was produced in a Limited Edition of only 50 copies but this is 

a copy without the limitation.        £30 
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70. Hyndman, HM.  The Record of an Adventurous Life.  1911.  Original cloth, a fine copy, 
inscribed to ―WH Dyson in memory of friendship 1870-1911, from the author.‖  Dyson was an 

Australian cartoonist who came to England and strongly supported the Socialist movement, his 

work appearing in the Daily Herald.  GK Chesterton called Dyson ―the most original and 
penetrating artist of our time‖.  Hyndman was a well-known Socialist politician and this 

autobiography includes brief reminiscences of his cricket career including a match for Gentlemen 

of Sussex vs Gentlemen of Gloucestershire.  Hyndman, aged only 18, had WG dropped by Harry 
Brand off his first delivery to him and the Great Man went on to score 276.  ―The greatest bowler 

I ever saw or batted to was of the long ago – a drunken old chap named William Buttress at 

Cambridge.‖  Hyndman played 9 matches for Sussex in 1864-65.  Padwick 7745.  £195 

71. Trueman, FS.  The Freddie Trueman Story (1965).  DW, very good.   

Signed and inscribed by Trueman.       £24 

72. Sharpham, P.  Charlie Macartney.  Cricket‘s ―Governor-General‖.  2004.  DW, fine.  Produced 

in very small numbers in Australia, this copy is signed by the author.   £55 

73. Woods, SMJ.  My Reminiscences.  Original cloth, a fine copy.    £32 

74. Carey, M.  Les Jackson.  A Derbyshire Legend (1997).  Softback, very good.   

Signed by Les Jackson         £35 

75. Pullin, AW.  Alfred Shaw Cricketer. His Career and Reminiscences. Statistics by AJ Gaston.  

Fine copy, original cloth.  Signed and inscribed by the author to TL Taylor who played for 

Yorkshire from 1899 to 1906 and was later President of the Club.    £115 

76. Parker, E.  Hesketh Prichard, a memoir.  1924.  Original cloth, very good.  Covers his life with a 

good chapter on his cricket career for Hampshire and London County.    £65 

77. Abel, R.  Life and Reminiscences of Robert Abel in the Cricket Field.  Told by himself and edited 

by HV Dorey.  1910.  Original decorative boards, a fine copy.    £200 

78. Turner, H.  The Life of John Briggs.  Illustrated by ―Rip‖.  Bound in quarter leather with 

marbled boards, original wrappers retained, a fine copy.     £265 

79. Clarke, R.  James Aylward:  the untold story.  2001.  Published in an edition of 500 copies, this is 
one of only 167 copies signed by the author and bound in hardback.  A fascinating piece of 

research into the Hambledon era.  The author makes a convincing case that Aylward was the 

previously unidentified ―an old cricketer‖ who contributed to Nyren‘s classic work The Cricketers 

of my Time.          £35 

80. Ross, A.  Ranji, Prince of Cricketers.  DW, a fine copy.  Full biography by one of the game‘s 

finest writers.         £10 

81. Raiji, V.  Ranji.  The Legend and the Man.  1963.  Fine copy in DW.  Signed by the author. £40 

82. ———  (Ed.).  Ranji.  A Centenary Album.  1972.  Original coloured boards, good.  £25 

83. Wild, R.  ―Ranji‖. The Authorised Biography.  1934.  In repaired but scarce DW.  £75 

84. Standing, PC.  Ranjitsinhji Prince of Cricket.  Arrowsmith, 1903.  Original hardback, VG. £75 

85. Wilde, S.  Ranji.  A Genius Rich and Strange.  1990.  DW, very good.   £10 

86. Kincaid, CA.  The Land of ‗Ranji‘ and ‗Duleep‘.  1931.  Original cloth, good.  With ALS dated 
1943 on official Nawanagar letterhead signed ―Duleep‖ and referring to ―apples and Fred Tate‖.  

Front end-paper inscribed ―With every good wishes Digvijaysinhji of Nawanagar, 22-1-45‖.   

Digvijaysinhji succeeded his uncle – Ranji -  as the Maharaja Jam Sahib in 1933.  £135 

87. James, CLR.  Beyond a Boundary.  1963.  The First Edition, DW, a fine copy.  £135 
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88. Nye, R.  Martin Donnelly.  New Zealand Cricket‘s Master Craftsman.  1999.  DW, as new. This 

copy was from  EW Swanton’s library and bears his bookplate.    £10 

89. Frith, D.  ―My Dear Victorious Stod‖.  A Biography of AE Stoddart.  DW, very good.  David 

Frith‘s first book, one of his best, in original signed Limited Edition form.   £55 

90. ———   The Ross Gregory Story.  2003.  Limited Edition of only 50 copies, this is No. 3, signed 

by the author. Original half bonded leather, marbled end-papers, top edge gilt, ribbon marker.

           £95 

91. Caffyn, W.  Seventy-One Not Out.  The Reminiscences of William Caffyn.  First edition (1899), 

a very good copy.         £70 

92. Grace, WG.  Cricketing Reminiscences & Personal Recollections.  First edition (1899), a fine 
copy in original blue cloth with full colour portrait.  Fully inscribed copy from AJ Gaston 

(―Leather Hunter‖) and with the small bookplate of DB Friend, Booksellers and Publishers of 

Brighton          £75 

93. ———   Cricket.  1891.  The Large Paper, Limited Edition of 652 copies, signed by WG Grace.  

Original quarter black leather, re-backed, a good copy.                   £850 

94. Tate, Rev HA.  Scores and Modes of Dismissal of ―WG‖ in first-class cricket (1896).  First 

edition, wrappers, a fine copy.         £195 

95. Gaston, AJ.  A Short Biography of Walter A Humphreys the famous Sussex Cricketer.  1889.  

Nicely bound with original wrappers retained, a good copy of a scarce and very frail item. £400 

96. Bettesworth, WA.  Chats on the Cricket Field.  With explanatory notes by F S Ashley-Cooper.  

1910.  Original cloth, a fine copy.         £65 

97. Sewell, EHD.  Who‘s Won the Toss?.  1943.  Original cloth, good.  Lengthy, signed inscription 
from the author to WM Bradley (Kent and England), the fast bowler who enjoyed his best season 

in 1899.  ―To my old pal ―Bonhomie‖ Bill Bradley….for many joyous moments in his company 

on and off the field when Cricket was Cricket, and with sincere wishes for his long survival after 
reading it.‖  This inscription is dated March 3, 1944 and sadly Bradley died only 3 months later, 

in June that year.         £75 

98. Payne, JB.  Scores and Analyses 1864-1881.  A Collection.  Published in 1904 by the author, 

this book contains the full scores of 60 matches not found in Wisden.  Original cloth, a fine copy. 

Limited to 100 copies only.                    £230 

99. Martin-Jenkins, C.  The Top 100 Cricketers of all time.  2009.  DW, as new.   

Signed dedication by the author.       £10 

100. Johnston, B.  More Views from the Boundary.  Published for Test Match Special this contains 
interviews with Eric Idle, John Major, Harold Pinter, Lord Runcie and many others.  Fine copy 

in DW.  Signed by Brian Johnston.       £35 

101. Baxter, P (Ed.).  Test Match Special (1981).  DW, very good.  End-paper inscribed ―With best 
wishes from Test Match Special‖ – in Bill Frindall‘s hand – and signed by Fred Trueman, Tony 

Lewis, Henry Blofeld, Bill Frindall, Pat Pocock, Chris Martin-Jenkins, Jack Bannister, Peter 

Baxter, Brian Johnston, Trevor Bailey and John Arlott.  The original TMS crew.    £175 

102. Crusoe on Cricket.  The Cricket Writings of RC Robertson-Glasgow.  With an introduction by 

Alan Ross.  DW, fine copy.  Published in 1966 by Alan Ross, this is a great way to sample the 

marvellous writings of Robertson-Glasgow.      £18 

103. Lucas, EV.  Willow and Leather.  A Book of Praise.  1898.  Bound in cloth with original 

decorative wrappers retained, a very good copy.     £50 
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104. Waghorn, HT.  Cricket Scores, Notes, etc from 1730-1773.  A fine copy.   £65 

105. Foot, D.  Beyond Bat and Ball.  Eleven Intimate Portraits.  1993.  DW, very good.  The original 

edition, published in limited numbers by Good Books.  This copy was from  EW Swanton‘s 

library – which we bought - and bears his bookplate.     £14 

106. Kilburn, JM.  In Search of Cricket (1937). Fine copy in scarce dust jacket. One of the best 

written cricket books. Includes a chapter on Herbert Sutcliffe and this copy was Sutcliffe‘s own – 

it is dedicated to him by the author: ―With kindest regards, Herbert, because a great deal of my 

cricketing pleasure has come from you. Yours ever JMK‖     £95 

107. Pearce, B.  Cricket at the Crystal Palace.  WG Grace and the London County Cricket Club.  

2004.  Original stiffened wrappers, as new.  Signed by the author.   £20 

108. Thomson, AA.  Cricket.  The Golden Age.  DW, fine copy.  Signed by the author.  £28 

109. Pollard, J (Ed.)  After Stumps were drawn. The best of Ray Robinson‘s cricket writing.  1985.  

This copy was from  EW Swanton’s library and bears his bookplate.   £10 

110. Warner, PF.  Cricket Across the Seas.  Original cloth, a very good copy.               £150 

111. ———   Cricket in Many Climes.  Original cloth, a very good copy              £105 

112. ———   How We Recovered the Ashes.  Original cloth, a good copy with the cricket-themed 

bookplate of historian GB Buckley                  £120 

113. ———   The MCC in South Africa.  Original cloth, a very good copy.               £105 

114. ———   England v Australia. The Record of a Memorable Tour (1911/12).  

Signed twice by the author        £135 

115. Stainton, JH.  Bringing Back the Ashes.  The Story of the MCC Tour in Australia 1903-04.  By 

―Looker-On‖ of the Sheffield Daily Telegraph.  A rare tour account, this is a fine copy in original 

wrappers.  The paper used was frail and it is unusual to find a copy this well preserved. £255 

116. Lillywhite, F.  The English Cricketers Trip to Canada and the United States in 1859.  First 

edition, in original cloth, a fine copy.       £425 

117. Laver, F.   An Australian Cricketer on Tour.  Original cloth, a very good copy         £155 

118. Fender, PGH.  The Tests of 1930.  Original cloth, very good.    £55 

119. ———   Defending the Ashes.  1921.  Original cloth, very good.    £95 

120. Hintz, OS.  The New Zealanders in England 1931.  Very good, in scarce DW.  £95 

121. Arlott, J.  Cricket Journal 2.  1959.  A fine copy in DW with good contemporary signature by 

the author.  Also available - a similar signed copy of Journal 3.                       £40 ea 

122. Shaw and Shrewsbury’s Team in Australia 1884/85.  Bound in cloth, original boards retained, 

a fine copy.  Contains a real albumen photograph of the team.    £750 

123. JN Crawford’s Trip to Kangaroo Land.  Illustrated by ―Rip!‖.  A very good copy in original 

wrappers, professionally restored.       £220 

124. Ross, A.  Australia 55.  A Journal of the MCC Tour.  DW, a fine copy.  Considered a modern 

classic of cricket writing – we have most of Alan Ross’ works available.   £15 

125. Ranjitsinhji, KS.  The Jubilee Book of Cricket.  Large paper edition (1897), in fine condition, 

signed by Ranji and inscribed to Edgar Pardon who with his brothers, Sydney and Charles, 

formed Pardon‘s Cricket Reporting Agency in the 1870s.    £250 
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126. May, PR.  With the MCC in New Zealand.  1906.  Original cloth, very good.           £155 

127. Sewell, EHD.  Triangular Cricket.  1912.  Original cloth, very good   £225 

128. Gale, F.  The Public School Matches and those we meet there by a Wykehamist.  First edition, 

published by Chapman in 1853, scarce.  Fine copy in original wrappers.   £70 

129. Box, C.  The English Game of Cricket.  A fine copy of this magnificent book, published in 1877.  

Signatures of ownership of RS Holmes and CIS Wallace.    £350 

130. WR Weir.  The Cradle of Cricket.  A Hambledon Souvenir.  Preface by Albert Craig. Original 

wrappers, a very good copy of a delicate item.  First Edition.    £100 

131. Rait Kerr, RS.  The Laws of Cricket.  Their History and Growth.  DW, very good.  A vital piece 

of historical research.        £20 

132. Buckley, GB.  Fresh Light on 18th Century Cricket.  A collection of 1000 new cricket notices 

from 1697 to 1800.  Original cloth, very good.  The First Edition.   £195 

133. ———   Fresh Light on Pre-Victorian Cricket.  A collection of new cricket notices from 1709 to 

1837.  Original cloth, very good.  The First Edition.     £195 

134. Beldam, GW. & Fry, CB.  Great Batsmen:  Their Methods at a Glance.  Original cloth, very 

good.  The classic work depicting the Golden Age players in action.   £195 

135. ———   Great Bowlers and Fielders:  Their Methods at a Glance. Original cloth, VG.   £195 

136. Francesca Grant.  Caught and Bowled:  A Romance of the Cricket Field in seven ―overs‖.  

Original boards, a very good copy with signature of ownership of RS Holmes.  Published by 

Wright & Co, a rare item.        £250 

137. Hoskin, E.  Shadows over the Wicket: with the British Empire XI seasons 1940 to 1945.  

Original wrappers, very good.         £30 

138. Bowen, R.  Cricket. A History of its Growth and Development throughout the World.  1970.  

DW, very good.  Rowland Bowen‘s magnum opus, a unique historical treatise that belongs in 

every cricket library.         £20 

139. ———   The Cricket Quarterly.  Complete set from 1963 to 1970, 32 issues in original wrappers.  

Indispensable for the historian or bibliophile.      £300 

 

Lillywhite’s Guide   
 

The Lillywhite Guides are the rarest of all the Lillywhite annuals and are far harder to find than even 
the early Wisdens.  Even more difficult is the task of finding them complete with all advertisement 

pages and original frail wrappers.  David Smith has deciphered the tricky bibliography of the Guides 

(see item 140) and his numbering system is used to avoid confusion.   

140. Smith, DT.  Guide to Lillywhite‘s Guides.  For the author, 1991.  Original stiffened wrappers.  

Limited Edition of only 35 copies.  The definitive bibliography.    £275 

141. Lillywhite’s Guide to Cricketers for 1852.  Fifth edition.  Original wrappers, very good, 

complete with all pages, ads etc. Smith 5.      £750 

142. Lillywhite’s Guide to Cricketers for 1859.  Twelfth edition.  Rebound in cloth without original 

wrappers, very good.  120 numbered pages including ads. Smith 12.   £300 

143. Lillywhite’s Guide to Cricketers for 1860.  Thirteenth edition.  Original wrappers, complete 

with all ads plus advertising insert for JC Anderson lithographs which is often missing.  First few 

pages dog-eared to one corner, some of the sewing loose, otherwise very good. Smith 13. £600 
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144. Lillywhite’s Guide to Cricketers for 1861.  Fourteenth Spring edition.  Original wrappers, very 

good, complete with all pages, ads etc.   Smith 15.     £600 

145. Lillywhite’s Guide to Cricketers for 1862.  Sixteenth Winter edition.  Original wrappers, very 

good, complete with all pages, ads etc.  Smith 16.     £600 

146. Lillywhite’s Guide to Cricketers for 1862.  Sixteenth Spring edition.  Original wrappers, very 

good, complete with all pages, ads etc.  Smith 17.     £600 

147. Lillywhite’s Guide to Cricketers for 1863.  Eighteenth Spring edition.  Original wrappers, very 

good, complete with all pages, ads etc.  Smith 19     £600 

148. Lillywhite’s Guide to Cricketers for 1864.  Nineteenth edition.  Original wrappers, very good, 

complete with all pages, ads etc.  Smith 20.      £600 

149. Lillywhite’s Guide to Cricketers for 1865.  Twentieth edition.  Original wrappers, very good, 

complete with all pages, ads etc.  Smith 21.      £400 

150. Lillywhite’s Guide to Cricketers for 1865.  21st (Autumn) edition.  Original wrappers, very 

good, complete with all pages, ads etc. 154pp plus ads.  Smith 22.   £600 

 

New Books 

151. Trescothick, M.  Coming Back to Me.  First edition, DW.  2008.  Signed by the author £12 

152. Hamilton, D.  A Last English Summer.  DW.  2010     £6 

153. Lloyd, G.  Six of the Best.  Sobers‘ six sixes in an over. Signed “Best wishes Grahame”. £10 

154. Hughes, S.  And God Created Cricket.  First edition, hardback.  2009.   £6 

155. Warne, S.  My Autobiography.  First edition, hardback.  Signed by the author  £15 

156. Gibson, A.  Of Didcot and the Demon.  2009.  DW, new.    £12 

157. Gilchrist, A.  True Colours.  2008.  DW, new.      £10 

158. Hamilton, D.  Harold Larwood.  2009.  DW, new.     £10 

159. Smith, R.  Blighted Lives. Story of Harry & Albert Trott. Limited to 150 signed copies £60 

160. Batchelder, A.  Hugh Trumble.  A Cricketer‘s Life.  2 volumes.  Limited to 200 copies. £135 

 

Books published with the support of EK Brown 
 

Over the years EK Brown either published or took on the entire stock of five cricket books.   

161. Weston, G Neville.  WG Grace: the Great Cricketer (1973).  Signed Limited Edition of 50 

copies.  Introduction by Irving Rosenwater.      £195 

162. Weston, G Neville.  ―My Cricket Collection‖ and ―Cricket Literature‖ (3rd ed, 1975).  Signed 

Limited Edition of 50 copies.  Weston dedicated this book to EKB.    £90 

163. Deadman, D & Sheppard, C.  The Bardswells (1979).  Limited Edition of 50 copies, signed by 

both authors.         £150 

164. Allen, DR.  A Catalogue of Cricket Catalogues (1980).  Limited Edition of 75 copies.  This is a 

signed review copy.         £45 

165. Coldham, JD.  German Cricket: A Brief History (1983).  Limited Edition of 125 signed copies.

           £35 
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EK Brown Catalogues & Memorabilia 

166. Catalogue 9 (1975).  Original wrappers, very good.  Features over 300 high quality items 

including Clark‘s Cricketers’ Hand-Book (only £17.50!), Colman‘s The Noble Game of Cricket 
and the very rare Woburn Cricket Club Scores 1833-1849.  Also a long list of club histories.  

Included with this copy is a TLS from John Arlott to Ted Brown, dated 6 May 1975 on The Old 

Sun letterhead.  ―Many thanks indeed for letting me see the catalogue.  It is almost too good….  
In fact it all looks so attractive in the catalogue that I could almost buy them all back!‖  Ted often 

bought review copies and other surplus items from Arlott but it is not well known that he had 

acquired some of the material in this catalogue a full 4 years before buying the major part of the 

Arlott collection in conjunction with Tony Winder.     £80 

167. Catalogue 11 (1979).  Original wrappers, very good.  Features over 200 items including a full 

set of S&B and a Gaston catalogue.         £20 

168. Catalogue 14 (1982).  Original wrappers, very good.  Features over 130 items including many 

rare limited editions and signed menu cards from the Arlott collection.   £20 

169. Warwickshire CCC.   Ted Brown‘s roots were firmly in Warwickshire and he maintained a 

close connection with the county club.  This lot includes a series of letters from his friend Leslie 

Deakins, the long-time club secretary, a menu for the Old County Cricketers‘ Association dinner,  
AGM agendas and associated papers throughout the 1950s, Ted‘s signed membership ticket for 

1952 and benefit souvenirs for Tom Dollery and Fred Gardner.    £30 

170. G Neville Weston.  2pp ALS dated 27 May 1982 from Weston to EK Brown.  Full and friendly 
letter - Arlott‘s mistake in the Vanity Fair book, Tony Winder‘s visit to Weston (―What a nice 

man - it is good to think that some of my treasures are in his possession‖).   £35 

171. PA Snow.  Short TLS dated 23 Sept 1975 on Rugby school letterhead to EKB.  The author of 

Cricket in the Fiji Islands is here requesting any copies that Ted might come across. £15 

172. JH Parsons.  Long 3pp ALS dated 12 December 1968 from Jack Parsons, the former Warwick-

shire cricketer and close friend and neighbour of EKB.  Concerns Ted‘s retirement from the 

Headship of the local school to concentrate on book dealing.  Full of interest.  £35 

173. HW Warner.  Very long and closely spaced TLS dated 21 March 1986 from HW Warner, the 

noted Kent collector, to EKB.  An incredible catalogue of Warner‘s medical problems! £12 

174. Henry Blofeld.  ALS card on Boodle‘s of St James‘ letterhead, dated 23 July 1976.  Asks about 

the memoir to HS Altham and books by Robertson-Glasgow.  In original envelope. £12 

175. John Arlott.  2pp TLS dated 28 January 1986 on The Vines, Alderney letterhead, to EKB.  ―The 
new edition of The Noblest Game is quite authentic and, I hope, will be pictorially better than its 

predecessor….. Now, I have heard two reports of a biography of me - neither of which I know 

anything about! … the doctor is very helpful to me but I wish I did not need him.‖  £35 

176. Paul Gibb.  ALS to EKB dated 10 January 1978 from the son of Paul Gibb (Yorkshire, Essex & 

England).  Wonderful, long letter concerning Ted‘s connection with the family and the son‘s 

recollections of his recently deceased father.  Ted had helped him to build a collection of items 

related to his father.         £20 

177. Leslie Frewin.  TLS dated 1 April 1963 to EKB.  ―I am quite certain that John Arlott would 

extend both help and encouragement; he is that kind of fellow.  In various assignments he has 
been a great pillar of strength to me, too.‖  The first glimpse of the huge assistance Arlott was to 

give to EKB in building his business.       £25 

178. EHD Sewell.  An Outdoor Wallah.  1945. Fine copy, DW. Includes autograph postcard from 
EKB to Neville Weston, dated 4 October 1945, from Truro address, offering to supply the book.  

A historic document - Ted‘s first contact with Weston and one of his first book sales. £50 
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We hold a large stock of cricket books on all subjects and at all prices - from rarities to current 
reading.  These are occasionally listed by catalogue, e-mail or on our web site.  The stock can also be 

searched by sending a Wants List or, better still, visiting our showroom in Oxfordshire.  As EK Brown 

always said - by appointment!  We have Wisdens for most years, county annuals, periodicals, tour 
books, biographies, overseas books - as well as a mass of autograph material, photographs, ceramics 

and prints. 

 

Cricketana 

Cricketana by its nature is best viewed in person but here we list a few examples of the type of 

material in which we specialise.  A photograph or scan can be e-mailed by request. 

179. “Cricket”.  Engraving by C Grignion after a painting by Francis Hayman.  This is an extremely 

rare original copper engraving published in 1748.  Nicely coloured and presented in an authentic 

frame of the period.  This is a large and impressive picture - image size is 59cm x 48cm - and 

would form the centrepiece of an eighteenth century cricket collection.               £2000 

180. Bronzes.  A pair of bronzes from the famous series by Joseph Durham - ―The Catch‖ and ―The 

Bowler‖.  Signed in the bronze by Durham, 1863.                             £6000 the pair 

181. Silk Scorecard 1896.  A framed silk scorecard for the match between MCC and the Australians 

at Lord‘s in 1896.  The Australians were dismissed for only 18 in their first innings.  A fine 

example.          £175 

182. Australia v England.  Giant photogravure by Goupil & Co, after a painting by GH Barrable and 

RP Staples.  Superbly presented in a period frame (130cm x 88cm).  Published by Hildesheimer 

in 1887, this is one of the classics of Victorian cricket art.  It succeeds on two levels - as a cricket 
picture with WG batting, a superb view of the Lord‘s ground and vignettes of both teams - and as 

a social document with Prince Edward (later Edward VII) and his wife Alexandra walking the 

ground while the Prince‘s ―Loose Box‖ of female escorts, including Lily Langtry, avert their 

gaze.          £750 

183. Royal Worcester Touring Team Plates.  For a number of years Royal Worcester manufactured 

bone china plates with facsimile signatures in gilt to present to the touring team for the season.  
These were produced in very small numbers for this purpose only.  We have a number of 

examples including Australians 1953 (£325), Indians 1952 (£275) and New Zealanders 1973 

(£275).     

184. 1929 South Africans Tour to UK.  An original touring team blazer formerly the property of AL 

Ochse.  The blazer is worn and repaired in places but makes a marvellous display item.  It comes 

with Ochse‘s batting pads from the tour which are clearly signed by him.   £350 

185. 1929 South Africans Tour to UK.  Large team photo (38cm x 38cm) mounted and framed.  

Signed very clearly and neatly to the mount by all sixteen players and the two managers. £375 

186. “A Thin Edge” by Ruskin Spear (1911-1990).  Magnificent large silkscreen, printed in colours 
(image size 96cm x 36cm), signed and titled by the artist and limited to 175 copies.  Framed and 

glazed.    Spear‘s work can be found in the Tate Gallery.     £650 

187. The Pavilion of Marylebone Cricket Club at Lord’s.  Aquatint copper etching (plate size 
34cm x 59cm, sheet size 52cm x 76cm), hand printed on acid-free paper by Andrew Ingamells.  

Superb quality drawing of the famous pavilion designed by Thomas Verity in 1889, including 

close-up views of the terracotta heads which support the consoles on the Upper Terrace (said to 
be based on committee members including Ponsonby-Fane and Lord Harris).  Signed by the 

etcher and produced in a Limited Edition of 195 prints.  Ingamells has built an international 

reputation as an architectural etcher and his work can be found in the collections of the Tate 

Gallery, HRH the Prince of Wales, the National Trust, the Paul Mellon Centre etc.   £550 
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JUST PUBLISHED 

EK BROWN 
CRICKET BOOKSELLER 

by DT Smith 

Foreword by Michael Down 

Family History by Jenny Slatter, née Brown 
 

Published by Boundary Books in an edition of 90 copies only.  Numbers 1-20 are bound in hardback 

and signed by the authors, numbers 21-90 are in stiffened wrappers.  40pp, illus. 

Ted Brown started dealing in cricket books shortly after the second World War, initially by importing 

the New Zealand Cricket Annual.  His business grew until in the late sixties he was able to retire from 
school-teaching, buy the entire stock of the other main dealer, Epworth Press, and open a showroom in 

Cornwall which became the hub of the cricket-book world.  Here, he held court until 1980 when the 
business was scaled down before the final flourish of handling Neville Weston‘s collection in 1985.  

In this affectionate memoir, David Smith traces the story of EK Brown‘s life and book-dealing career, 

lists the catalogues he issued and discusses his place in the history of cricket-book dealing from 

Gaston to Gutteridge and beyond. 

Softback £28 or hardback £110.  Plus £3 postage in UK    


